
Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Budget Estimates 2014

3 June to 5 June 2014


Department/ Agency: Australian Office of Financial Management

Question: BET 1616-1617

Topic: Corporate cars

Reference: Written - 12 June 2014

Senator: Ludwig


Question:

1616 How any cars are owned by each department/agency?

a) Where is the car/s located?

b) What is the car/s used for?

c) What is the cost of each car from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

d) How far did each car travel from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

1617 How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

a) Where are the cars located?

b) What are the cars used for?

c) What is the cost of each car from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

d) How far did each car travel from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

Answer:

1616 Nil.

1617 With the exception of cars under novated salary lease arrangements with employees, the AOFM does not lease any cars.

